
98.400000 54.680531 62.286310 4.139771 5.200444 32.896246 38.599921 2.598560 2.876528 5.989590 6.258585

96.900000 53.181472 60.786310 4.139771 5.200444 32.896246 38.599921 2.598560 2.876528 2.490531 2.758585 2.000000 2.000000

88.090000 49.564726 63.615209 4.139771 5.200444 28.421405 40.795143 2.598560 2.876528 5.989590 6.258585

55.980000 37.805631 39.483878 4.139771 5.200444 26.083705 26.239058 2.598560 2.876528 3.963218 4.042855

58.780000 38.180948 40.626412 4.139771 5.200444 26.083705 26.239058 2.598560 2.876528 1.763218 1.842855

74.349000 35.439972 36.815591 4.139771 5.200444 23.750003 23.790428 1.600000 1.600000 4.938048 5.048960

57.479000 38.780461 40.489983 4.139771 5.200444 26.083705 26.239058 2.598560 2.876528 4.938048 5.048960

57.780000 39.194049 40.542137 4.139771 5.200444 26.083705 26.239058 2.598560 2.876528 5.351636 5.101114

57.780000 39.194049 40.542137 4.139771 5.200444 26.083705 26.239058 2.598560 2.876528 5.351636 5.101114

105.450000 59.556169 67.781366 4.139771 5.200444 32.896246 38.599921 2.598560 2.876528 10.865228 11.753641

82.200000 56.833723 63.371295 4.139771 5.200444 30.173800 34.189850 2.598560 2.876528 10.865228 11.753641

97.200000 53.206998 60.927837 4.139771 5.200444 32.896246 38.599921 2.598560 2.876528 0.784115 0.879900 3.731942 4.020212

77.150000 35.066085 36.505014 4.139771 5.200444 23.750003 23.790428 1.600000 1.600000 4.564161 4.738383

70.500000 37.129017 39.866954 4.139771 5.200444 20.782257 20.949246 4.522862 4.915671 6.671977 7.625834

70.200000 37.853806 39.770645 4.139771 5.200444 20.782257 20.949246 4.522862 4.915671 2.025093 2.280742 5.371673 5.248783

76.350000 36.176085 38.124782 4.139771 5.200444 23.750003 23.790428 1.600000 1.600000 5.674161 6.358151

78.600000 50.573837 59.248154 4.139771 5.200444 30.173800 34.189850 2.598560 2.876528 12.600326 15.582164

69.880000 46.442739 51.023187 4.139771 5.200444 26.083705 26.239058 2.598560 2.876528 12.600326 15.582164

90.600000 58.234027 66.640173 4.139771 5.200444 30.173800 34.189850 2.598560 2.876528 9.600326 12.582164 10.660190 10.392019

75.850000 36.940146 38.361792 4.139771 5.200444 23.750003 23.790428 1.600000 1.600000 6.438222 6.595161

78.750000 38.223185 40.695082 4.139771 5.200444 23.750003 23.790428 1.600000 1.600000 0.000000 0.000000 7.721261 8.928451

43.500000 32.426976 35.170383 4.139771 5.200444 18.600000 18.600000 0.000000 0.000000 7.633353 9.133174

35.700000 22.276662 25.217637 4.139771 5.200444 4.800000 4.800000 0.000000 0.000000 11.283039 12.980428

54.200000 33.658856 35.673760 4.139771 5.200444 21.196325 21.240392 0.000000 0.000000 6.268908 6.996159

49.300000 33.227161 35.204567 4.139771 5.200444 21.196325 21.240392 0.000000 0.000000 3.237213 3.926966 3.300000 3.300000

67.030000 44.470255 47.692693 4.139771 5.200444 26.083705 26.239058 2.598560 2.876528 6.434247 7.072826

75.400000 48.166043 53.104676 4.139771 5.200444 26.083705 26.239058 2.598560 2.876528 3.134247 3.772826 6.995788 8.711983

80.750000 39.462233 42.045042 4.139771 5.200444 23.750003 23.790428 1.600000 1.600000 3.339048 3.449960 5.621261 6.828451

97.200000 53.206998 60.927837 4.139771 5.200444 32.896246 38.599921 2.598560 2.876528 0.784115 0.879900 3.731942 4.020212

89.100000 56.734027 65.140173 4.139771 5.200444 30.173800 34.189850 2.598560 2.876528 9.600326 12.582164 9.160190 8.892019

49.300000 33.227161 35.204567 4.139771 5.200444 21.196325 21.240392 0.000000 0.000000 4.437213 5.126966 2.100000 2.100000

75.400000 48.166043 53.104676 4.139771 5.200444 26.083705 26.239058 2.598560 2.876528 4.784247 5.422826 5.345788 7.061983

ANTHONY L. HATMAKER, Treasurer, OTTAWA County, Ohio

Certificate

I hereby certify that the levies as set forth hereon are correct and in accordance with the provisions of the statutes.

255 PIB S BASS TWP-VILLAGE 1.5367651.353852

275 SALEM TWP./ OAK HARBOR 6.3038375.213972

125 CLAY GENOA NON-UNIFORM 9.3508329.056364

195 ELMORE-HARRIS 1.3991681.061380

027 OAK HARBOR CORP. 6.3038375.213972

065 BAY-PC 1.1757591.012150

025 PUT IN BAY CORP. 1.5367651.353852

026 SALEM TOWNSHIP 6.3038375.213972

023 MIDDLE BASS 2.2367652.053852

024 PUT-IN-BAY TWP-S BASS/PIB LSD 2.2367652.053852

021 PORT CLINTON CITY 1.1757591.012150

022 NORTH BASS 2.2367652.053852

019 ELMORE CORPORATION 1.3991681.061380

020 PORTAGE TOWNSHIP 1.1757591.012150

017 HARRIS TWP 1.3991681.061380

018 BCS IN HARRIS 1.1249931.020377

015 MARBLEHEAD CORP. 1.1757591.012150

016 ERIE TOWNSHIP 1.1757591.012150

013 CATAWBA TOWNSHIP 1.1757591.012150

014 DANBURY TWP. 1.1757591.012150

011 WOODMORE IN CLAY 9.3508329.056364

012 GENOA CORPORATION 9.3508329.056364

009 SAND BEACH 1.1249931.020377

010 CLAY TOWNSHIP 9.3508329.056364

007 BCS IN BAY 1.1249931.020377

008 CARROLL TWP. 1.1249931.020377

005 ROCKY RIDGE CORP. 4.4675273.595694

006 BAY TOWNSHIP 1.1757591.012150

003 LAKE SCHOOL IN ALLEN 8.4845098.415400

004 BENTON TOWNSHIP 1.1249931.020377

001 ALLEN TWP. 9.3508329.056364

002 CLAY CENTER CORP. 9.3508329.056364

County

Other

School

Ag/Res

School

Other

Vo-Tech

Ag/Res

Vo-Tech

Other

2025 Tax Rates, OTTAWA, Ohio
Rate is expressed in Dollars and Cents on One Thousand Dollars valuation

Taxation

Special

Other

Special

Ag/Res

Corporation

Other

Corporation

Ag/Res

Township

Other

Township

Ag/Res

2025

Voted

Rate

2025

Effective

Ag/Res

Rate

Other

County

Ag/Res



JENNIFER J. WIDMER, Auditor, OTTAWA County, Ohio



0.444304

0.451172

0.437340

0.324659

0.350444

0.523330

0.325311

0.321668

0.321668

0.435219

0.308593

0.452603

0.545482

0.473348

0.460772

0.526181

0.356567

0.335393

0.357241

0.512985

0.514627

0.254553

0.376004

0.378988

0.326022

0.336562

0.361194

0.511304

0.452603

0.363255

0.326022

0.361194

ANTHONY L. HATMAKER, Treasurer, OTTAWA County, Ohio

Certificate

I hereby certify that the levies as set forth hereon are correct and in accordance with the provisions of the statutes.

0.285912

0.295694

0.373171

0.268910

0.295694

0.479319

0.285912

0.288488

0.293624

0.341813

0.483238

0.191486

0.264458

0.494242

0.246207

0.269846

0.433467

0.500658

0.526831

0.434512

0.229060

0.373171

0.298337

0.357218

0.295570

0.298337

0.308840

0.504828

0.277839

0.294679

0.367010

0.372691

Rate is expressed in Dollars and Cents on One Thousand Dollars valuation

Taxation

Tax

Reduction

Other

Tax

Reduction

Ag/Res
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