

2025 Tax Rates, OTTAWA, Ohio

Rate is expressed in Dollars and Cents on One Thousand Dollars valuation

	2025 Voted Rate	2025 Effective Rate	Rate Other	County Ag/Res	County Other	School Ag/Res	School Other	Vo-Tech Ag/Res	Vo-Tech Other	Township Ag/Res	Township Other	Corporation Ag/Res	Corporation Other	Special Ag/Res	Special Other
001 ALLEN TWP.	98.400000	54.680531	62.286310	4.139771	5.200444	32.896246	38.599921	2.598560	2.876528	5.989590	6.258585			9.056364	9.350832
002 CLAY CENTER CORP.	96.900000	53.181472	60.786310	4.139771	5.200444	32.896246	38.599921	2.598560	2.876528	2.490531	2.758585	2.000000	2.000000	9.056364	9.350832
003 LAKE SCHOOL IN ALLEN	88.090000	49.564726	63.615209	4.139771	5.200444	28.421405	40.795143	2.598560	2.876528	5.989590	6.258585			8.415400	8.484509
004 BENTON TOWNSHIP	55.980000	37.805631	39.483878	4.139771	5.200444	26.083705	26.239058	2.598560	2.876528	3.963218	4.042855			1.020377	1.124993
005 ROCKY RIDGE CORP.	58.780000	38.180948	40.626412	4.139771	5.200444	26.083705	26.239058	2.598560	2.876528	1.763218	1.842855			3.595694	4.467527
006 BAY TOWNSHIP	74.349000	35.439972	36.815591	4.139771	5.200444	23.750003	23.790428	1.600000	1.600000	4.938048	5.048960			1.012150	1.175759
007 BCS IN BAY	57.479000	38.780461	40.489983	4.139771	5.200444	26.083705	26.239058	2.598560	2.876528	4.938048	5.048960			1.020377	1.124993
008 CARROLL TWP.	57.780000	39.194049	40.542137	4.139771	5.200444	26.083705	26.239058	2.598560	2.876528	5.351636	5.101114			1.020377	1.124993
009 SAND BEACH	57.780000	39.194049	40.542137	4.139771	5.200444	26.083705	26.239058	2.598560	2.876528	5.351636	5.101114			1.020377	1.124993
010 CLAY TOWNSHIP	105.450000	59.556169	67.781366	4.139771	5.200444	32.896246	38.599921	2.598560	2.876528	10.865228	11.753641			9.056364	9.350832
011 WOODMORE IN CLAY	82.200000	56.833723	63.371295	4.139771	5.200444	30.173800	34.189850	2.598560	2.876528	10.865228	11.753641			9.056364	9.350832
012 GENOA CORPORATION	97.200000	53.206998	60.927837	4.139771	5.200444	32.896246	38.599921	2.598560	2.876528	0.784115	0.879900	3.731942	4.020212	9.056364	9.350832
013 CATAWBA TOWNSHIP	77.150000	35.066085	36.505014	4.139771	5.200444	23.750003	23.790428	1.600000	1.600000	4.564161	4.738383			1.012150	1.175759
014 DANBURY TWP.	70.500000	37.129017	39.866954	4.139771	5.200444	20.782257	20.949246	4.522862	4.915671	6.671977	7.625834			1.012150	1.175759
015 MARBLEHEAD CORP.	70.200000	37.853806	39.770645	4.139771	5.200444	20.782257	20.949246	4.522862	4.915671	2.025093	2.280742	5.371673	5.248783	1.012150	1.175759
016 ERIE TOWNSHIP	76.350000	36.176085	38.124782	4.139771	5.200444	23.750003	23.790428	1.600000	1.600000	5.674161	6.358151			1.012150	1.175759
017 HARRIS TWP	78.600000	50.573837	59.248154	4.139771	5.200444	30.173800	34.189850	2.598560	2.876528	12.600326	15.582164			1.061380	1.399168
018 BCS IN HARRIS	69.880000	46.442739	51.023187	4.139771	5.200444	26.083705	26.239058	2.598560	2.876528	12.600326	15.582164			1.020377	1.124993
019 ELMORE CORPORATION	90.600000	58.234027	66.640173	4.139771	5.200444	30.173800	34.189850	2.598560	2.876528	9.600326	12.582164	10.660190	10.392019	1.061380	1.399168
020 PORTAGE TOWNSHIP	75.850000	36.940146	38.361792	4.139771	5.200444	23.750003	23.790428	1.600000	1.600000	6.438222	6.595161			1.012150	1.175759
021 PORT CLINTON CITY	78.750000	38.223185	40.695082	4.139771	5.200444	23.750003	23.790428	1.600000	1.600000	0.000000	0.000000	7.721261	8.928451	1.012150	1.175759
022 NORTH BASS	43.500000	32.426976	35.170383	4.139771	5.200444	18.600000	18.600000	0.000000	0.000000	7.633353	9.133174			2.053852	2.236765
023 MIDDLE BASS	35.700000	22.276662	25.217637	4.139771	5.200444	4.800000	4.800000	0.000000	0.000000	11.283039	12.980428			2.053852	2.236765
024 PUT-IN-BAY TWP-S BASS/PIB LSD	54.200000	33.658856	35.673760	4.139771	5.200444	21.196325	21.240392	0.000000	0.000000	6.268908	6.996159			2.053852	2.236765
025 PUT IN BAY CORP.	49.300000	33.227161	35.204567	4.139771	5.200444	21.196325	21.240392	0.000000	0.000000	3.237213	3.926966	3.300000	3.300000	1.353852	1.536765
026 SALEM TOWNSHIP	67.030000	44.470255	47.692693	4.139771	5.200444	26.083705	26.239058	2.598560	2.876528	6.434247	7.072826			5.213972	6.303837
027 OAK HARBOR CORP.	75.400000	48.166043	53.104676	4.139771	5.200444	26.083705	26.239058	2.598560	2.876528	3.134247	3.772826	6.995788	8.711983	5.213972	6.303837
065 BAY-PC	80.750000	39.462233	42.045042	4.139771	5.200444	23.750003	23.790428	1.600000	1.600000	3.339048	3.449960	5.621261	6.828451	1.012150	1.175759
125 CLAY GENOA NON-UNIFORM	97.200000	53.206998	60.927837	4.139771	5.200444	32.896246	38.599921	2.598560	2.876528	0.784115	0.879900	3.731942	4.020212	9.056364	9.350832
195 ELMORE-HARRIS	89.100000	56.734027	65.140173	4.139771	5.200444	30.173800	34.189850	2.598560	2.876528	9.600326	12.582164	9.160190	8.892019	1.061380	1.399168
255 PIB S BASS TWP-VILLAGE	49.300000	33.227161	35.204567	4.139771	5.200444	21.196325	21.240392	0.000000	0.000000	4.437213	5.126966	2.100000	2.100000	1.353852	1.536765
275 SALEM TWP./ OAK HARBOR	75.400000	48.166043	53.104676	4.139771	5.200444	26.083705	26.239058	2.598560	2.876528	4.784247	5.422826	5.345788	7.061983	5.213972	6.303837

ANTHONY L. HATMAKER, Treasurer, OTTAWA County, Ohio
Certificate

I hereby certify that the levies as set forth hereon are correct and in accordance with the provisions of the st:

JENNIFER J. WIDMER, Auditor, OTTAWA County, Ohio

Taxation

Tax Reduction	Tax Reduction
0.444304	0.367010
0.451172	0.372691
0.437340	0.277839
0.324659	0.294679
0.350444	0.308840
0.523330	0.504828
0.325311	0.295570
0.321668	0.298337
0.321668	0.298337
0.435219	0.357218
0.308593	0.229060
0.452603	0.373171
0.545482	0.526831
0.473348	0.434512
0.460772	0.433467
0.526181	0.500658
0.356567	0.246207
0.335393	0.269846
0.357241	0.264458
0.512985	0.494242
0.514627	0.483238
0.254553	0.191486
0.376004	0.293624
0.378988	0.341813
0.326022	0.285912
0.336562	0.288488
0.361194	0.295694
0.511304	0.479319
0.452603	0.373171
0.363255	0.268910
0.326022	0.285912
0.361194	0.295694

